
CBT Rate Elements Price Unit Final Rate

ITEM I - Transport and Termination
A. End Office Local Termination Per Msg

B. Tandem Switching

C. Tandem Transport Facility Mileage

Per MOU

Per Msg
Per MOU

Per Msg
Per MOU / Mile

$ 0.002114

$ 0.001266

$ 0.000049

D. Dedicated Transport - See Interoffice Transmission Facilities

ITEM II - BLV/BLVI Traffic Transport and Termination
A. Busy Line Verification (BLV)
B. Busy Line Verification Interrupt (BLVI)

(in addition to BLV charge)

Per Call

Per Call

1.31
1.57

ITEM III - Transit Service
A. Tandem Switching
B. Tandem Transport Facility Mileage

ITEM IV - Unbundled Network Elements

A. Analog Loops & NIDS

Per MOU $ 0.002001
Per MOU $ 0.000600
Per MOU/Mile $ 0.000117

1. 2-Wire Voice Grade Analog Loop without NID

2. 4-Wire Voice Grade Analog Loop without NID

3. 2-Wire NID

4. 4-Wire NID

5. 2-Wire Voice Grade Analog Loop & NID Combination

6. 4-Wire Voice Grade Analog Loop & NID Combination

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Band 1

$ 10.59
$ 55.70
$ 34.03
$ 20.55
$ 55.70
$ 68.46
$ 0.60
$ 1.20
$ 11.12
$ 55.70
$ 34.03
$ 21.62
$ 55.70
$ 68.46

Band 2 Band 3
$ 13.47 $ 15.43

$ 26.32 $ 30.24

$ 0.60 $ 0.60
$ 1.20 $ 1.20
$ 14.01 $ 15.97

$ 27.39 $ 31.31

B. Conditioning Options for 2-wire and 4-wire Analog Loops
1. Improved Voice Grade Loss

a. Conditioning

2. Non-Loaded Copper Loop Guarantee
a. Load Removal (up to 5 Loops to same location)

3. ISDN Compatible conditioning

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

$ 17.29

$ 50.82

$ 445.13
$ 64.42
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CBT Rate Elements
a Conditioning Copper Loop

b Conditioning Derived Loop

Price Unit
Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

36.04
445.13
68.35
31.36
38.39
16.74

Final Rate

C. Digital Loops
1 4-Wire 64 Kbps Digital

2 4-Wire 1.544 Mbps Digital

3 DS-3 Loop

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

38.02
55.70
68.46

103.31
90.28

290.74
591.50
92.90

357.17

44.37

90.32

592.87

$ 47.31

$ 83.70

D. xDSL Compatible Loops
1 2-Wire xDSL Compatible Loop without NID

2-Wire xDSL Compatible Loop & NID Combination

2 4-Wire xDSL Compatible Loop without NID

4-Wire xDSL Compatible Loop & NID Combination

3 Conditioning for xDSL 2-wire and 4-wire Compatible Loops
a Conditioning Derived Loop (When applicable)

b Removal of bridged taps

c Load Removal (up to 5 Loops to same location)

d Removal of Electronics Equipment

E. Unbundled Local Switching
1. Port Rates

a Line Side Ports
1 Analog Basic

Analog PBX

ISDN Basic (BRI)

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

Band 1

10.59
55.70
34.03
11.12
55.70
34.03
20.55
55.70
68.46
21.62
55.70
68.46

31.36
38.39
16.74

107.60
139.21
445.13

64.42
107.60
139.21

4.87

14.77
2.56

25.13
16.76

Band 2
13.47

14.01

26.32

27.39

Band 3
$ 15.43

$ 15.97

$ 30.24

$ 31.31
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CBT Rate Elements

Centrex
Analog Line

Analog Attendant Line

ISDN Line

ISDN Attendant Line

b Trunk Side Ports
1 Analog DID

Digital Trunk

ISDN Primary (PRI)

Price Unit
NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

$ 25.04

$ 5.54

$ 32.05
$ 7.51

$ 32.05
$ 26.37

$ 35.74
$ 30.28

$ 35.74

$ 12.14

$ 36.10
$ 145.46

$ 63.26
$ 239.68

$ 77.62

Final Rate

c Setup/Activation Features for Ports
1 Trunk Group Setup

Analog DID Trunk Port

Digital Trunk Port

ISDN Primary (PRI) Port

2 Trunk Member Setup
Digital Trunk Port

ISDN Primary (PRI) Port

3 Route Index Setup
Analog DID Trunk Port

Digital Trunk Port

ISDN Primary (PRI) Port

4 Directory Number Activation

Analog DID Trunk Port

Digital Trunk Port

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Initial Subsequent

$ 16.29 $ 13.14

$ 16.29 $ 13.14

$ 16.29 $ 13.14
Initial Subsequent

5.08 $ 9.34

$ 5.08 $ 9.34
Initial Subsequent

4.62 $ 4.62

4.62 $ 4.62

$ 4.62 $ 4.62
Initial Subsequent

1.80 $ 1.80

1.80 $ 1.80
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CBT Rate Elements
Digital Trunk Port

5 Analog Basic Port Features

6 Analog PBX Port Features
Hunting

Toll Restriction

7 ISDN BRI Port Features
Circuit Switched Hunting

Circuit Switched Add'I. Call References

Circuit Switched Six Party Conference
Calling

Circuit Switched Call Pickup

Circuit Switched Electronic Key
Telephone Service

Circuit Switched Add'I. Directory
Number

Custom Terminal Configuration

8 Centrex Analog Port Features
Hunting

Toll Restriction

Uniform Call Distribution

9 Centrex Analog Attendant Port Features
Hunting

Uniform Call Distribution

10 Centrex ISDN Port Features
Service Line Restrictions

Call Restriction Levels

Circuit Switched Data Hunting

Hunting

Toll Restriction

Uniform Call Distribution

Custom Set Configuration

Price Unit
NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed

Final Rate

$ 1.80 $ 1.80
Initial Subsequent

Initial Subsequent

1.08 $

1.08 $

1.08 $

1.08 $

1.08 $

1.08 $

1.08

1.08

1.08

1.08

1.08

1.08

1.08
Initial Subsequent

253 $ 2.53

2.53 $ 2.53

$ 3.97 $ 3.97
Initial Subsequent

2.53 $ 2.53

$ 3.97 $ 3.97
Initial Subsequent

3.97 $ 3.97

1.80 $ 1.80

397 $

253 $

253 $

397 $

3.97

2.53

2.53

3.97

2.53 $ 2.53

$ 2.53 $ 2.53
Initial Subsequent
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CBT Rate Elements

11 Centrex ISDN Attendant Port Features
Service Line Restrictions

Call Restriction Levels

Circuit Switched Data Hunting

Hunting

Toll Restriction

Uniform Call Distribution

Custom Set Configuration

Price Unit
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

3.97 $ 3.97

1.80 $ 1.80

3.97 $ 3.97

2.53 $ 2.53

253 $

397 $

253 $

2.53

3.97

2.53

Final Rate
$ 2.53 $ 2.53

Initial Subsequent

12 Centrex Packet Switched Data Optional Features
Add'I. Logical Data Channels NRC - Fixed

Permanent Virtual Circuit

X.25 Hunt Group Member

NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

13 Digital (DS1) Trunk Port w/PRI Optional Features
Call-By-Call NRC - Fixed

NRC / Unit

5.42 $

614 $

759 $

5.42

6.14

7.59

$ 102.60 $ 102.60
ICLID

Back-Up D Channel

14 Centrex Optional System Features
Conference Calling - 6 Way

Queuing with Delay Announcement

Tie Line Term - Tandem Tie Trunks

Tie Line Term - Non-Tandem Tie Trunks

WATS 800 Termination

WATS Outgoing Group Termination

WATS Two-Way Group Termination

15 Centrex Setup Charge
2 Usage Rate for Local Switching

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Per Msg
Per MOU

$ 1.21 $ 1.21

$ 1.80 $ 1.80

$ 3.97 $ 3.97

$ 102.60 $ 102.60

$ 102.60 $ 102.60

$ 6.14 $ 6.14

$ 614 $ 6.14

$ 614 $
ICB

6.14

$ 0.001931

$ 51.48 $ 51.48

F. Interoffice Transmission Facilities
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CBT Rate Elements
1 Shared Transport

Price Unit
Per Msg
Per MOU 0.001318

Final Rate

2 Dedicated Transport

a Entrance Facilities
Entrance Facility - DS1 (1CO-2CP)

Entrance Facility - DS1 (2CO-2CP)

Entrance Facility - DS1 (1CO-1CP)

Entrance Facility - DS3 (1CO-2CP)

Entrance Facility - DS3 (2CO-2CP)

Entrance Facility - DS3 (1CO-1CP)

Point to Point OC-3 Entrance Facility

Point to Point OC-12 Entrance Facility

Point to Point OC-48 Entrance Facility

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Band 1

137.33
90.28

290.74
157.53
90.28

290.74
113.46
90.28

290.74
577.54
92.90

357.17
686.16

92.90
357.17
372.15
92.90

357.17
930.23
30.32

511.71
1,407.94

30.32
511.71

3,515.73
30.32

511.71

b Interoffice Transport
Inter-Office - (DSO) - Fixed per Circuit

(Only for Loop Transport Combination ¹1)

Inter-Office - (DSO) - Air Mileage per Air Mile

Inter-Office - (DS1) - Fixed per Circuit

Inter-Office - (DS1) - Air Mileage per Air Mile

Inter-Office - (DS3) - Fixed per Circuit

Inter-Office - (DS3) - Air Mileage per Air Mile

Inter-Office - (OC-3) - Fixed per Circuit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

Monthly

Band 1

$ 36.19
$ 53.15
$ 155.71
$ 0.05

59.71
54.33

155.71
0.52

672.60
81.08

179.96
13.65

1,470.74

Band 2 Band 3
36.56 $ 37.11

0.05 $ 0.05

76.72 $ 99.76

0.52 $ 0.52

1,161.23 $ 1,637.20

13.65 $ 13.65

1,470.74 $ 1,470.74
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CBT Rate Elements

Inter-Office - (OC-3) - Air Mileage per Air Mile

Inter-Office - (OC-12) - Fixed per Circuit

Inter-Office - (OC-12) - Air Mileage per Air Mile

Inter-Office - (OC-48) - Fixed per Circuit

Inter-Office - (OC-48) - Air Mileage per Air Mile

Price Unit
NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

47.04
538.65
115.42

2,150.82
47.04

538.65
115.42

6,020.80
47.04

538.65
115.42

Final Rate

$ 115.42

$ 2,150.82

$ 115.42

$ 6,020.80

$ 115.42

$ 115.42

$ 2,150.82

$ 115.42

$ 6,020.80

$ 115.42

c MULTIPLEXING / CROSS CONNECTS / REGENERATORS
High Capacity MUX - DS3 to DS1

MUX - DS1 to Voice Grade / DSO

Pt. - Pt. OC-3- Add/Drop MUX Arrangement

Pt. - Pt. OC-3 Add/Drop Function per DS3

(Customer Premise)

Pt. - Pt. OC-3 Add/Drop Function per DS3

(Central Office)

Pt. - Pt. OC-3 Add/Drop Function per DS1

(Customer Premise)

Pt. - Pt. OC-3 Add/Drop Function per DS1

(Central Office)

Pt. - Pt. OC-12 Add/Drop MUX Arrangement

Pt. - Pt. OC-12 Add/Drop MUX for DS1 Drops
(Per 84 DS1 Drops + OC-3 A/D per DS1)
(Customer Premise)

Pt. - Pt. OC-12 Add/Drop MUX for DS1 Drops
(Per 84 DS1 Drops + OC-3 A/D per DS1)
(Central Office)

Pt. - Pt. OC-12 Add/Drop Function per OC-3

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

220.88
34.29
81.91

246.26
34.29
81.91

978.37
17.04

161.35
55.28

Initial
33.76

171.12
65.58

Initial
33.76

171.12
29.83

Initial
33.76

171.12
35.36

Initial
33.76

171.12
1,201.41

17.04
161.35
640.51

17.04
161.35
791.42

17.04
161.35
132.77

Initial

Subsequent
$ 42.90
$ 216.01

Subsequent
$ 42.90
$ 216.01

Subsequent
$ 42.90
$ 216.01

Subsequent
$ 42.90
$ 216.01

Subsequent
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CBT Rate Elements
(Customer Premise)

Pt. - Pt. OC-12 Add/Drop Function per OC-3

(Central Office)

Pt. - Pt. OC-12 Add/Drop Function per DS3

Pt. - Pt. OC-12 Add/Drop Function per DS3

Pt. - Pt. OC-48 Add/Drop MUX Arrangement

Pt. - Pt. OC-48 Add/Drop Function per OC-12

(Customer Premise)

Pt. - Pt. OC-48 Add/Drop Function per OC-12

(Central Office)

Pt. - Pt. OC-48 Add/Drop Function per OC-3

(Customer Premise)

Pt. - Pt. OC-48 Add/Drop Function per OC-3

(Central Office)

Pt. - Pt. OC-48Add/Drop Function per DS3

(Customer Premise)

Pt. - Pt. OC-48Add/Drop Function per DS3

(Central Office)

Inter-Office - OC-3 Regenerator per Node

Inter-Office - OC-12 Regenerator per Node

Inter-Office - OC-48 Regenerator per Node

Price Unit
NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

171.12
157.61

Initial
33.76

171.12
39.67

Initial
33.76

171.12
47.05

Initial
33.76

171.12
2,918.08

17.04
161.35
510.28

Initial
33.76

171.12
605.95

Initial
33.76

171.12
274.36

Initial
33.76

171.12
325.76

Initial
33.76

171.12
35.97

Initial
33.76

171.12
42.66

Initial
33.76

171.12
735.55
23.52

269.32
1,075.59

23.52
269.32

2,547.79
23.52

269.32

$ 216.01

Subsequent
$ 42.90
$ 216.01

Subsequent
$ 42.90
$ 216.01

Subsequent
$ 42.90
$ 216.01

Subsequent
$ 42.90
$ 216.01

Subsequent
$ 42.90
$ 216.01

Subsequent
$ 42.90
$ 216.01

Subsequent
$ 42.90
$ 216.01

Subsequent
$ 42.90
$ 216.01

Subsequent
$ 42.90
$ 216.01

Final Rate
33.76 $ 42.90
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CBT Rate Elements
3 Loop / Transport Combinations

a Loop / Transport Combination ¹1
(VG Interface at Transport Side)

b Loop / Transport Combination ¹2
(DS1 Interface at Transport Side)

Price Unit Final Rate

G. Miscellaneous Charges
1 Service Order Charge NRC $ 12.05

2 Service Order Change Charge/Record Charge

3 Line Connection (Cross-Connect)

NRC

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

$ 12.05

8.88

H. Signaling Networks (CCS/SS7)
1 Signaling Link

a Channel Termination
Entrance Facility - DS1 (1CO-2CP)

Entrance Facility - DS1 (2CO-2CP)

Entrance Facility - DS1 (1CO-1CP)

per 56 kbps Link

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Band 1

$ 137.33
$ 90.28
$ 290.74
$ 157.53
$ 90.28
$ 290.74
$ 113.46
$ 90.28
$ 290.74
$ 38.02
$ 53.15
$ 155.71

b Channel Mileage
1 Fixed per Circuit

DS1 Link

56 kbps Link

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Band 1 Band 2 Band 3
$ 59.71 $ 76.72 $ 99.76
$ 54.33
$ 155.71
$ 36.19 $ 36.56 $ 37.11
$ 53.15
$ 155.71

2 Per Mile

DS1 Link

56 kbps Link

Monthly

Monthly

0.52 $
005 $

0.52 $ 0.52
0.05 $ 0.05

2 Port Termination Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

$ 459.30
$ 1,013.40

I. Directory Services
1 Directory Assistance
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CBT Rate Elements
a Copy of the DA Database

1 Initial Load / Refresh
2 Update

Price Unit

Per Listing
Per Listing

0.04
0.06

Final Rate

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

2 Directory Listing - Cincinnati Bell Area Alphabetical Directory
a Non-resale primary listings for customers served by CLEC

facilities or CBT unbundled elements
Per Primary Listing $ 0.81

$ 18.08
$ 3.28

3 Intercept Service Per Port with Intercept Monthly 0.37

ITEM V - E911 Service
A Rate per End User Line
B E911 Database Access

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
$ 0.12
$ 514.91

B Optional Manual Update / Error Correction Per Hour $ 39.76

ITEM Vll - Collocation

A. Application Fee NRC - Fixed $ 1,481.66

B. Conduit
West Seventh Street
All other wire centers

Per Innerduct Ft. $
Per Innerduct Ft. $

0.26
0.08

C. Riser Space
West Seventh Street
All other wire centers

D. Floor Space

E. Power Consumption

F. Power Lead Delivery to Collocation Space

Per Foot
Per Foot

Per Sq. Foot

$ 0.02
$ 0.26

$ 4.34

Per Lead - One
Time
Monthly

$ 490.60

$ 4.09

Per Fused Amp $ 5.75

G. Security Access Charge - Entrance Door & Cage Per Key 7.37

H. Internal Rated 24 Fiber Lightguide Cable from
vault Splice to Collocation Space 1.04

I. Innerduct@1", within Cable Vault 0.30

J. Splicing Outside Fiber to Internal Rated Fiber
1 1st Splice $ 153.68
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CBT Rate Elements
2

Price Unit Final Rate
Add'I. Splice $ 17.35

K. Cable Pull from Entrance Facility to Collocation Space
1 Cable Pulling from Manhole to Cable Vault

2 Cable Pulling from Cable Vault to Collocation Space

$ 920.49

$ 307.04

L. Cage Construction and Materials Per Cage - One $ 972.11
Time

M. Core Drill Floor in Cage for Diverse Route

N. Space Reservation Charge

Monthly

Per 4" Core

Per Unit

5.13

$ 318.97

$ 54.18

O. Collocation Area Preparation Charge (COBO)
Average for all Central Offices Per Sq. Foot $ 186.04

P. Cross-Connects (Termination)
1 West 7th Street

a Voice Grade Per 100 Pairs

b DS1

c DS3

d OC-3

e OC-12

OC-48

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

$ 62.25

$ 30.77

$ 246.66

$ 51.02

$ 51.02

$ 51.02

2 Other Central Offices
a Voice Grade Per 100 Pairs

b DS1

c DS3

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

$ 59.43

2.35

$ 50.47
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CBT Rate Elements
d OC-3

e OC-12

OC-48

Price Unit
Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

Monthly

NRC - Fixed
NRC / Unit

$ 43.78

$ 43.78

$ 43.78

Final Rate

NOTES:
1 NRC denotes Nonrecurring
2 NRC - Fixed denotes nonrecurring charges that are billed per order.
3 NRC / Unit denotes nonrecurring charges that are billed per unit ordered.
4 For monthly rates that depend on the geographic bands, the nonrecurring rates are listed only under

the Band 1 column. However, the same nonrecurring rates apply to all bands. (

5 Service Order Charge applies to all orders for service.
6 The interim prices are obtained from either interconnection agreements or the FCC 35 tariff.
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